Green Party of Canada

Additional information on costing estimates

To provide general estimates of additional policies that feature in the 2021 Green Party of
Canada (GPC) platform, this document makes available policies that were costed by the
Parliamentary Budget Officer for the GPC in 2019. These figures are only made public for
informational purposes, and should be taken as broad estimates rather than accurate costing
estimates.

New Revenues ($M)

Revenue changes ($) millions 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
Cancel Acceleration Capital Cost Allowance

on liquefied natural gas 187 245 281 303 317
Cancel development expenses on oil, gas

well and mining development 2,467 2,517 2,567 2,617 2,668
Eliminate exploration expenses for coal

mining 3 3 3 3 3
Bank Taxation 3,131 3,407 3,697 4,007 4,300
Corporate Tax Increase from 15% to 21% 12,677 13,720 14,384 14,810 15,912
Closing Capital Gains tax loophole 12,284 13,023 13,683 14,286 14,932
Corporate Tax foreign-based e-commerce

companies 781 805 831 859 889
Collect tax from Tax havens 6,567 6,302 5947 5,591 5,236
10% tax on sugary drinks 391 340 330 320 310
Net wealth tax 2,135 5,597 5950 6,332 6,769
Total 40,623 45959 47,673 49,128 51,336

New Investments ($M)

Spending changes ($) millions 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
Just Transition 400 400 300 300 300
Community treatment programs for mental

health and addictions 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
Suicide prevention strategy and program 100 100 100 100 100
Emergency response to opioid crisis 100 100 100 100 100

Universal Childcare 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000



Sustainable agriculture for climate protection
and adaptation

Promoting organic and urban farming and food
security

Develop a food waste strategy
Build greenhouses and towers in the north

Restore the National Pesticides Monitoring
and Surveillance Network

Strengthen testing of chemicals under CEPA

National cycling and walking infrastructure
fund

Support rural bus transportation
Green Freight Transport Program
Raise funding to 0.7% of GDP over 10 years

Infrastructure to protect Canadians from
disasters

Energy saving home/building retrofits

Invest in the creation of an East-West power
grid

Restore Climate Change and Atmospheric
Research (CCAR) funding

Implement endangered species recovery
plans

Create a National Marine Protected Areas
Network

Consult with Indigenous peoples on repeal of
Indian Act

Invest in Indigenous infrastructure

Honour ruling of Canadian Human Rights
Tribunal in the matter of unequal treatment of
Indigenous children

Protection of Indigenous languages at risk

Prisoner rehabilitation and reintegration esp.
for Indigenous people and women

Eliminate mandatory minimum sentences
End violence against women, LGBTQ2+
Restoring the Shelter Enhancement Program

Financial assistance for sex trade workers

10

50
30

100
10
10

775

3,000
550

58

50

250

10

750

2,000

10

15

10
10

10

10
30

100
10
10

1,625

3,000
550

58

50

240

10
750

10

15

10
10

10

10
30

100
10

10
2,630

1,000
550

58

50

240

10
750

10

15

10
10

10

10
30

100
10

10
3,600

1,000
550

58

50

240

10
750

10

15

10
10

10

10
30

100
10

10
4,600

1,000
550

58

50

240

10
750

10

15

10
10



Reform sex trade law
Federal Tax Commission
Citizens Assembly on Electoral Reform

Independent Committee to review MPs'
salaries, budgets, and expenses

Training in official languages for new
immigrants

CBC & Radio Canada local coverage and
capacity

Establish postal banking

Set up electric vehicle charging stations at
post offices

Pay equity in Canada Post

Universal Broadband Strategy
National Dementia Strategy

Dental care for low income Canadians

Total

10

300
10

15

140
400

50
3,343
14,612

10

300
10

15

140
400

50
1,810
12,879

10

300
10

15

140
400

50
1,794
12,763

10

300
10

15

140
400

50
1,782
14,721

10

300
10

15

140
400

50
1,764
16,703



