Green Party of Canada

Additional information on costing estimates

To provide general estimates of additional policies that feature in the 2021 Green Party of Canada (GPC) platform, this document makes available policies that were costed by the Parliamentary Budget Officer for the GPC in 2019. These figures are only made public for informational purposes, and should be taken as broad estimates rather than accurate costing estimates.

New Revenues (\$M)

Revenue changes (\$) millions	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25
Cancel Acceleration Capital Cost Allowance on liquefied natural gas	187	245	281	303	317
Cancel development expenses on oil, gas well and mining development	2,467	2,517	2,567	2,617	2,668
Eliminate exploration expenses for coal mining	3	3	3	3	3
Bank Taxation	3,131	3,407	3,697	4,007	4,300
Corporate Tax Increase from 15% to 21%	12,677	13,720	14,384	14,810	15,912
Closing Capital Gains tax loophole	12,284	13,023	13,683	14,286	14,932
Corporate Tax foreign-based e-commerce companies	781	805	831	859	889
Collect tax from Tax havens	6,567	6,302	5,947	5,591	5,236
10% tax on sugary drinks	391	340	330	320	310
Net wealth tax	2,135	5,597	5,950	6,332	6,769
Total	40,623	45,959	47,673	49,128	51,336

New Investments (\$M)

Spending changes (\$) millions	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25
Just Transition	400	400	300	300	300
Community treatment programs for mental health and addictions	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
Suicide prevention strategy and program	100	100	100	100	100
Emergency response to opioid crisis	100	100	100	100	100
Universal Childcare	1,000	2,000	3,000	4,000	5,000

Sustainable agriculture for climate protection and adaptation	10	10	10	10	10
Promoting organic and urban farming and food security	5	5	5	5	5
Develop a food waste strategy	5	5	5	5	5
Build greenhouses and towers in the north	10	10	10	10	10
Restore the National Pesticides Monitoring and Surveillance Network	50	10	10	10	10
Strengthen testing of chemicals under CEPA	30	30	30	30	30
National cycling and walking infrastructure fund	100	100	100	100	100
Support rural bus transportation	10	10	10	10	10
Green Freight Transport Program	10	10	10	10	10
Raise funding to 0.7% of GDP over 10 years	775	1,625	2,630	3,600	4,600
Infrastructure to protect Canadians from disasters	3,000	3,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
Energy saving home/building retrofits	550	550	550	550	550
Invest in the creation of an East-West power grid	0	0	0	0	0
Restore Climate Change and Atmospheric Research (CCAR) funding	58	58	58	58	58
Implement endangered species recovery plans	50	50	50	50	50
Create a National Marine Protected Areas Network	250	240	240	240	240
Consult with Indigenous peoples on repeal of Indian Act	10	10	10	10	10
Invest in Indigenous infrastructure	750	750	750	750	750
Honour ruling of Canadian Human Rights Tribunal in the matter of unequal treatment of Indigenous children	2,000	-	-	-	<u>-</u>
Protection of Indigenous languages at risk	10	10	10	10	10
Prisoner rehabilitation and reintegration esp. for Indigenous people and women	15	15	15	15	15
Eliminate mandatory minimum sentences	-	-	-	-	-
End violence against women, LGBTQ2+	5	5	5	5	5
Restoring the Shelter Enhancement Program	10	10	10	10	10
Financial assistance for sex trade workers	10	10	10	10	10

Reform sex trade law	8	8	8	8	8
Federal Tax Commission	5	5			
Citizens Assembly on Electoral Reform	5	5	5	5	5
Independent Committee to review MPs' salaries, budgets, and expenses	3	3	3	3	3
Training in official languages for new immigrants	10	10	10	10	10
CBC & Radio Canada local coverage and capacity	300	300	300	300	300
Establish postal banking	10	10	10	10	10
Set up electric vehicle charging stations at post offices	15	15	15	15	15
Pay equity in Canada Post	140	140	140	140	140
Universal Broadband Strategy	400	400	400	400	400
National Dementia Strategy	50	50	50	50	50
Dental care for low income Canadians	3,343	1,810	1,794	1,782	1,764
Total	14,612	12,879	12,763	14,721	16,703